Pressure transmitters SPTETOC Bookmark
Pressure transmitters SPTE
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Dimensions
Ordering data
Accessories
Mounting clip
Plug
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/05
Pressure transmitters SPTE
Key features
At a glance
•	 Various pneumatic
connection options
•	 Compact design
•	 Choice of pressure ranges
•	 Very lightweight
•	 Output signal: 0 … 10 V or 1 … 5 V
Pneumatic connections
Push-in sleeve Push-in connector Flange Cartridge
H- - Note
The version with 10 mm cartridge is designed for the vacuum generator OVEL.
Use with SCDN
•	 One or two SPTE pressure transmitters can be connected to a signal converter
SCDN
•	 Measured value indicator with selection of units
•	 Blue display with high-contrast white text and red switchover
•	 IO-Link/2x PNP or NPN switching outputs
•	 Min./max. monitoring
Key features
32021/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure transmitters SPTE
Peripherals overview
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Accessories a Page/Internet
[1] Pressure transmitter SPTE-...-PC10-... 5
[2] Pressure transmitter SPTE-...-S-... 5
[3] Pressure transmitter SPTE-...-F-... 5
[4] Pressure transmitter SPTE-...-Q... 5
[5] Blanking plug QSMC-3H
(included in the scope of delivery with SPTE-...-Q...)
qs
[6] Plug NECU-S-M8G3-HX-Q3 10
[7] Plug NECU-S-ECG4-HX-Q3 10
[8] Signal converter SCDN-2V-EC4-PNLK-L1 scdn
[9] Mounting clip SAMH-PE-MC-1 10
[10] Mounting clip SAMH-PE-MC-8 10
Peripherals overview
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/05
Pressure transmitters SPTE
Type codes
001 Series
SPTE Pressure transmitter
002 Pressure measuring range
B2 -1 ... 1 bar
V1 0 ... -1 bar
P10 0 ... 10 bar
003 Pressure inlet
R Relative pressure
004 Pneumatic connection
F Flange/sub-base
Q3 Push-in connector 3 mm